

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17538/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in MFA No. 122/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects filed in  
respect of deceased Respondent No.4 in substitution application.  
List the matter on 9.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar