

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17538/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/01/2008 in MFA No. 122/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In-Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 252 days in filing the process fee and spare copy of the special leave petition is condoned subject to the condition of depositing Rs.5,000/- by the petitioner with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master